When formed, and date of registration: 20th July, 1920.
Whether in active operation or not: In active operation.
Where business is conducted, and name of Secretary: Hokitika; D. G. Johnston, Box 1527, Wellington.
Nominal capital: £250,000.

Amount of capital subscribed: £213,572.

Amount of capital actually paid up in cash: £142,863.

Paid-up value of scrip given to shareholders, £213,572; and the amount of cash received for the same (if any): £142,863. Paid-up value of scrip given to shareholders on which no cash has been paid: £70,709.

Number of shares into which the capital is divided: 250,000.

Number of shares allotted: 213,572. Amount paid per share: £1. Amount called up per share: £1.

Number and amount of calls in arrears: Nil.

Number of shares forfeited: Nil.

Number of forfeited shares sold, and the money received for same: Nil.

Number of shareholders at time of registration of company:

Present number of shareholders: 35.

Number of men employed by the company: 52. Quantity and value of gold produced since the last statement: 13,070 oz., £53,196.

Total quantity and value produced since registration: 68,630 oz., £291,356.

Amount expended in connection with carrying on operations

since the last statement: £37,063.

Total expenditure since registration: £209,566.

Total amount of dividends declared: £19,698.

Total amount of dividends paid: £19,617 19s. 10d. Total amount of unclaimed dividends: £80 0s. 2d.

Amount of cash in bank: £344 ls. 4d. Amount of cash in hand: Nil.

Amount of debts directly due to the company: £23,759 3s. Amount of debts considered good: £23,759 3s. Amount of the contingent liabilities of the company (if any):

Amounts of debts owing by the company: £644 19s. 5d.

I, Donald Gordon Johnston, of Wellington, the Secretary of the Rimu Gold Dredging Company, Limited, do solemnly and sincerely declare that this is a true and complete statement of the affairs of the said company at the present date. And I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by virtue of the Justices of the Peace Act. 1927.

D. G. JOHNSTON.

Declared at Wellington, this 30th day of March, 1928 before me—Eric Riddiford, J.P.

NOTICE is hereby given that the business of Plumber and Tinsmith which has been carried on by Mr. A. Ramsay in the premises No. 52 Elizabeth Street, Wellington, under the name or style of "Taylor, Ramsay, and Co.," will be carried on from the 1st day of February, 1928, by Messrs. J. J. Doran and J. W. Kaywood, under the same name or style of "Taylor, Ramsay, and Co.," and that from such date the said Mr. Ramsay will not be concerned in any way with the said business or the running or working of the same or any liabilities incurred in connection therewith.

All debts owing by the said Mr. A. Ramsay in connection

All debts owing by the said Mr. A. Ramsay in connection with the said business as at the 31st day of January, 1928, will be paid by the said Mr. Ramsay, but all debts incurred in connection with the said business after that date will be incurred by the said Messrs. Doran and Kaywood alone.

All debts owing to the said Mr. Ramsay for work done or

goods supplied in connection with the said business up to and including the said 31st day of January, 1928, may be paid to the said Messrs. Doran and Kaywood or to the said Mr. Ramsay

Dated at Wellington, this 28th day of March, 1928.

ARTHUR RAMSAY. J. J. DORAN. J. W. KAYWOOD.

359

H. G. ADAMS, LIMITED.

IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION.

N OTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 230, subsection (2), of the Companies Act, 1908, that a general meeting of H. G. Adams, Limited (in Voluntary Liquidation), will be held at 17 Hellaby's Buildings, Queen

Name of company: Rimu Gold Dredging Co., Ltd.

Street, Auckland, on Monday, the 22nd April, 1928, at 5 o'clock p.m., for the purposes of presenting final accounts of the winding-up and completion of any business remaining in connection therewith.

Dated at Auckland, this 30th day of March, 1928. EGERTON GILL, Liquidator. 360

MEDICAL REGISTRATION.

HORACE WILLIAM SADLIER, M.R.C.S. (Eng.), 1926; L.R.C.P. (Lond.), 1926; now residing in Stoke, Nelson, hereby give notice that I intend applying on the 1st May next to have my name placed on the Medical Register of the Dominion of New Zealand; and that I have deposited the evidence of my qualification in the office of the Department of Health at Wellington.

HORACE WILLIAM SADLIER,

Mental Hospital, Stoke, Nelson.

Dated at Stoke, 30th March, 1928.

LOWER HUTT BOROUGH COUNCIL.

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE.

I N pursuance and in exercise of the powers vested in it in that behalf by the Local Bodies' Loans Act, 1926, and of all other powers (if any) it thereunto enabling, the Lower

Hutt Borough Council hereby resolves as follows:—
That, for the purpose of providing for the payment of interest, sinking fund, and other charges on the Lower Hutt Borough Street Widening and Construction Loan of £9,000, 1928, authorized to be raised by the Lower Hutt Borough Council under the above-mentioned Act, for the purposes of widening and the construction of certain streets within the borough, the said Council hereby makes and levies a special rate of ninety-eight four-hundredths (98/400ths) of a penny in the pound sterling on the rateable value (on the basis of the unimproved value) of all rateable property in the whole of the Borough of Lower Hutt, and that such special rate shall be an annually recurring rate during the currency of such loan, and be payable yearly on the 1st day of April in each and every year during the currency of such loan, being a period of twenty (20) years, or until the loan is fully paid off.

W. T. SHAND, Mayor. B. S. KNOX, Town Clerk.

AUSTRALASIAN PERFORMING RIGHT ASSOCIATION, LIMITED.

In the matter of the Companies Act, 1908, and in the matter of Australasian Performing Right Associa-tion Limited, a company duly incorporated outside New

NOTICE is hereby given that the Australasian Performing Right Association, Limited, a company duly incorporated in New South Wales, Australia, and having its registered office at Sydney, intends to carry on business at Wellington, in New Zealand, and that the office or place of business for the carrying on of such business as aforesaid, and where legal process may be served and notices of any kind may be addressed or delivered is situated at the offices of the company, Dominion Buildings, Wakefield Street, Wellington. Dated at Wellington, this 30th day of March, 1928.

AUSTRALASIAN PERFORMING RIGHT ASSOCIATION, LIMITED. By its Attorney in New Zealand-

A. E. ROLFE.

Martelli and Rose.

Solicitors to the company, Auckland.

363

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF SURNAME.

WE, JOHN LACY BULLOCK, EMILY BULLOCK, JACK BULLOCK, and RENNIE BULLOCK, all of Number 9 Commercial Road, Arch Hill, near Auckland, in the Dominion Commercial Road, Arch Hill, near Auckland, in the Dominion of New Zealand, heretofore called and known by the name of "Bulcock," do and each of us doth hereby give public notice that on the 27th day of March, 1928, we formally and absolutely renounced, relinquished, and abandoned the use of our said surname of "Bulcock," and then assumed and adopted, and determined thenceforth on all occasions whatsoever to use and subscribe the name of "Bullcock." instead of the said name of "Bulcock."

And we give further notice that by deed poll dated the

And we give further notice that by deed poll dated the 27th day of March, 1928, duly executed and attested, and intended to be forthwith enrolled in the office of the Supreme